

Main table with columns: 献立名 (Menu Name), 食材名 (Ingredients), アレルギー表示 (Allergy Indicators), and 栄養価 (Nutritional Value). Rows are categorized by month and day (e.g., 19火, 20水, 21木).

使用予定物資の生産状況等により、献立内容が変更になる場合があります。



お知らせ (Notice)

※9月25日(月)～29日(金)のフルーツ白玉とお月見団子汁には、一口大の団子が入っています。よくかんで食べましょう。

今月の調味料 (This Month's Seasonings)

- List of seasonings including しょうゆ (Soy Sauce), みそ (Miso), しょうが (Ginger), etc., with their respective allergen information.

- Additional seasoning lists for specific dishes like 中華だし (Chinese Dashi), ウスター(ソース) (Worcestershire Sauce), etc.

※食物アレルギーの表示について：都立学校給食センターの献立表、アレルギー表示義務8品目(★印)、アレルギー表示推奨21品目(☆印)のみでありましたら、学校給食センターまでお問い合わせください。(0986・2317)